3.2 - National & Provincial Schools - 2023

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticalo
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source : School Census 2023

National

39
20
20
79
36
12

56
30
23
17
70

w w v

24
13
17
12
42
31

39

17
27
11
38
16
15
31

396

Provincial

354
515
396

1,265
614
298
540

1,452
395
333
303

1,031
437
126
164
122
101
950
353
426
303

1,082
840
364

1,204
550
241
791
575
280
855
575
495

1,070

9,700

Total

393
535
416
1,344
650
310
548
1,508
425
356
320
1,101
445
131
169
125
104
974
366
443
315
1,124
871
372
1,243
558
250
808
602
291
893
591
510
1,101

10,096



