

3.2 - National & Provincial Schools - 2023

<i>Province</i>	<i>District</i>	<i>National</i>	<i>Provincial</i>	<i>Total</i>
Western	Colombo	39	354	393
	Gampaha	20	515	535
	Kalutara	20	396	416
	Total	79	1,265	1,344
Central	Kandy	36	614	650
	Matale	12	298	310
	Nuwaraeliya	8	540	548
	Total	56	1,452	1,508
Southern	Galle	30	395	425
	Matara	23	333	356
	Hambantota	17	303	320
	Total	70	1,031	1,101
Northern	Jaffna	8	437	445
	Mannar	5	126	131
	Vavuniya	5	164	169
	Mullativu	3	122	125
	Kilinochchi	3	101	104
	Total	24	950	974
Eastern	Batticalo	13	353	366
	Ampara	17	426	443
	Trincomalee	12	303	315
	Total	42	1,082	1,124
North Western	Kurunegala	31	840	871
	Puttlam	8	364	372
	Total	39	1,204	1,243
North Central	Anuradhapura	8	550	558
	Polonnaruwa	9	241	250
	Total	17	791	808
Uva	Badulla	27	575	602
	Monaragala	11	280	291
	Total	38	855	893
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	16	575	591
	Kegalle	15	495	510
	Total	31	1,070	1,101
Sri Lanka		396	9,700	10,096

Data Source : School Census 2023